FORM PTO-1619A OMB 0651-0027

10-11-2002



102247538

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

**PATENT** 

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy					
Submission Type Conveyance Type					
X New 10/02/02 X Assignment Security Agreement					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#  License  Change of Name					
Correction of PTO Error Merger Other					
Reel # U.S. Government					
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Frame # Departmental File Secret File					
Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 1) Jonathan McGloin 09/30/2002					
Name (line 2)					
Second Party Month Day Year					
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name (line 1) Perkins Engines Company Limited  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not					
Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment					
Address (line 1) Frank Perkins Way, Eastfield of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a					
Address (line 2) V.F.R. Building separate document from Assignment.)					
Address (line 3) Peterborough UNITED KINGDOM PE1 5NA					
City State/Country Zip Code  Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
/10/2002 DBYRNE 00000047 031129 10262/36 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
FC:581 40.00 CH					
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT** REEL: 013366 FRAME: 0015

FORM PTO- Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Name and Address  Area Code and Telephone Number					
Name [	John J. Cheek				
Address (in 1)	Caterpillar Inc.				
Address (line 2)	Intellectual Property Department				
	100 N. E. Adams Street				
Address (line 4)	Peoria, IL 61629-6490				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# [1			
• •		nal numbers attached			
	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the ent Application Number(s)  Patent Num				
Pate	ent Application Number(s) Patent Num	ioei(s)			
	being filed together with a <u>new Patent Application</u> , enter the date the patent application was named executing inventor.	Month Day Year 09/30/2002			
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	РСТ			
	PCT application number				
	if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT	PCT			
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.	00			
l —	of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X	i			
	peyment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	1129			
Docket No.	01-129 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	X No			
Statement a	nd Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any					
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
indicate	ra nerein,				
J		10/02/2002			
Name	of Person Signing Signature	Date			

PATENT REEL: 013366 FRAME: 0016

## **ASSIGNMENT**

referre	WHEREAS, Jonathan McGloin, residin to as ASSIGNOR, has invented a new a		hereinafter
	CYLINDER HEAD COVER ASSEMB		ECTION
Patent applica	ch ASSIGNOR is about to file an interna in the United States of America, such invition having an attached International App of Attorney executed by ASSIGNOR on WHEREAS, Perkins Engines Company	ention being described and identified plication Request and/or an attached ; and	by said Declaration and
United and in	virtue of the laws of the United Kingdom Kingdom, hereinafter referred to as ASS rest in and to said invention and any Let a and any foreign country;	n, and having a place of business at P IGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the	eterborough, entire right, title
and va	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of uable consideration received by ASSIGN ledged by ASSIGNOR;	IOR from ASSIGNEE, the receipt of	which is hereby
thereo	1. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, tradinterest in and to said invention, any ap by the United States of America and any tion, reissue or extension thereof, together	plication therefor, and any Letters Pa y foreign country, including any cont	tent granted nuing
ASSIC	invention in any foreign country, and co 2. At the request and expense of ASSIC NEE any facts known respecting said invention on said invention necessary or desira	INEE, ASSIGNOR agrees to commu rention, to execute all papers necessa	nicate to y to file any
proper TRAD	protection for said invention in the Unite 3. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and reEMARKS to issue the United States Letters.	d States of America and any foreign equests the COMMISSIONER OF P	COUNTRY. ATENTS AND
legai r	Company Limited 4. This assignment shall inure to the be presentatives, and shall be binding upon ntatives.	nefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, a ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR'S heirs an	ssigns and other d legal
A	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGN	NOR has executed this instrument.	
	THAN MCGLOIN	Date	
	NESS OF the execution hereof by JONA		
H <sub>NO</sub> Witne	REW FEWIREL 1730/09/02 \$(1) Hefestielf Date	Witness (2) Multiple Da	(09/02 te
	B: 23 LAVINGTON GRANGE	Address: 33 CHAPEL STRE	£7'
PA	enwell	YAKLEY	
PE	PERBOROUGH PELSNY		

**RECORDED: 10/02/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013366 FRAME: 0017